
Health & Wellness Committee 

Board 

To provide advice and guidance into the planning and review of FMI’s health and 

wellness activities. To make policy recommendations to the Board of Directors, where 

appropriate. 

Ms. Laura Karet (Chair)  

Chief Executive Officer  

Giant Eagle, Inc.  

101 Kappa Drive 

Pittsburgh, PA 15238-2809 

Phone: (412) 963-6200 

Fax: (412) 963-2540 

E-mail: laura.karet@gianteagle.com 

Mr. Martin Arter  

President and CEO  

Affiliated Foods Midwest Cooperative, Inc.  

1301 Omaha Avenue 

P.O. Box 1067 

Norfolk, NE 68702-1067 

Phone: (402) 371-0555 

Fax: (402) 379-1588 

E-mail: marter@afmidwest.com 

Mr. Craig Boyan  

President and COO  

H-E-B  

646 S. Main Avenue 

San Antonio, TX 78204 

Phone: (210) 938-8229 

Fax: (210) 938-7523 

E-mail: boyan.craig@heb.com 

Mr. Steven A. Burd  

Chairman, President and CEO  

Safeway Inc.  

5918 Stoneridge Mall Road 

Pleasanton, CA 94588-3229 

Phone: (925) 467-3856 

Fax: (925) 467-3230 

E-mail: steve.burd3@safeway.com 
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Mr. Joseph S. Colalillo  

President  

ShopRite of Hunterdon County, Inc.  

272 Routes 202 and 31 

Flemington, NJ 08822-0226 

Phone: (908) 782-6900 x12 

Mobile Phone: (908) 334-7470 

Fax: (908) 782-9145 

E-mail: joseph.colalillo@wakefern.com 

Mr. Kevin Davis  

President and CEO  

Bristol Farms, Inc.  

915 E. 230th Street 

Carson, CA 90745-5005 

Phone: (310) 233-4715 

Fax: (310) 233-4702 

E-mail: kdavis@bristolfarms.com 

Mr. David B. Dillon  

Chairman and CEO  

The Kroger Co.  

1014 Vine Street 

Cincinnati, OH 45202-1100 

Phone: (513) 762-4020 

Fax: (513) 762-1400 

E-mail: kathy.munninghoff@kroger.com 

Mr. David Hepfinger  

President and CEO  

Weis Markets, Inc.  

P.O. Box 471 

1000 S. Second Street 

Sunbury, PA 17801-0471 

Phone: (570) 988-3744 

Fax: (570) 286-1808 

E-mail: dhepfinger@weismarkets.com 

Mr. Richard N. Jurgens  

Retired Chairman and CEO  

Hy-Vee, Inc.  

5820 Westown Parkway 

West Des Moines, IA 50266-8223 

Phone: (515) 267-2841 

Fax: (515) 267-2980 

E-mail: rjurgens@hy-vee.com 
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Mr. Anthony Longo  

President and CEO  

Longo Brothers Fruit Markets Inc.  

8800 Huntington Road 

Vaughan, ON L4H 3M6 

Canada 

Phone: (905) 264-4141 

Fax: (905) 264-4102 

E-mail: anthony.longo@longos.com 

Mr. William R. MacAloney  

Chairman and CEO  

Jax Markets  

401 N. East Street 

Anaheim, CA 92805-3397 

Phone: (714) 936-4343 

Fax: (714) 778-6981 

E-mail: jaxmarkets@aol.com 

Mr. Scott C. Schnuck  

Chairman and CEO  

Schnuck Markets, Inc.  

11420 Lackland Road 

P.O. Box 46928 

St. Louis, MO 63146-6928 

Phone: (314) 994-4612 

Fax: (314) 994-4575 

E-mail: sschnuck@schnucks.com 

Mr. Joseph Sheridan  

President and COO  

Wakefern Food Corporation  

5000 Riverside Drive 

Keasbey, NJ 08832 

Phone: (732) 512-6823 

Fax: (732) 512-6808 

E-mail: joesheridan@wakefern.com 

Mr. Jack Sinclair  

Executive Vice President, Walmart U.S. Food  

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.  

708 SW Eighth Street 

Bentonville, AR 72716-0435 

Phone: (479) 204-6302 

Fax: (479) 273-1921 

E-mail: jack.sinclair@wal-mart.com 
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Mr. Steven C. Smith  

President and CEO  

K-VA-T Food Stores, Inc.  

P.O. Box 1158 

Abingdon, VA 24212 

Phone: (276) 623-5100 x5714 

Fax: (276) 623-5441 

E-mail: smiths@foodcity.com 

Mr. Christy Spoa Sr.  

President  

Ellwood City Save-A-Lot  

1661 State Route 65 

Ellwood City, PA 16117-1661 

Phone: (724) 758-1010 

Fax: (724) 758-2699 

E-mail: pginc1@verizon.net 

Mr. Robert Taylor  

Chief Executive Officer  

United Supermarkets, LLC  

7830 Orlando Avenue 

Lubbock, TX 79423 

Phone: (806) 791-7460 

Fax: (806) 791-7482 

E-mail: rtaylor@unitedtexas.com 

Ms. Colleen J. Wegman  

President  

Wegmans Food Markets, Inc.  

1500 Brooks Avenue 

P.O. Box 30844 

Rochester, NY 14603-0844 

Phone: (585) 464-4630 

Fax: (585) 328-0713 

E-mail: colleen.wegman@wegmans.com 

Ms. Lauri Youngquist  

President and CEO  

Knowlan's Super Markets, Inc.  

111 E. County Road F 

Vadnais Heights, MN 55127-6933 

Phone: (651) 787-9463 

Fax: (651) 483-0622 

E-mail: lyoungquist@knowlans.com 
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Ms. Catherine Polley RPh (Staff Coordinator)  

Vice President Health and Wellness and Executive Director, FMI Foundation  

Food Marketing Institute  

2345 Crystal Drive 

Suite 800 

Arlington, VA 22202 

Phone: (202) 220-0631 

Fax: (202) 220-0873 

E-mail: cpolley@fmi.org 
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